
OUR MISSION STATEMENT
As a ministry of Christ the King Parish, Christ the King School upholds the teaching of Jesus Christ and the doctrine of the Roman Catholic Church.

Christ the King School nurtures the development of all students through the journey of faith, academics and physical growth in an atmosphere that
encourages them to recognize their strengths, overcome their weaknesses with the opportunity to reach their potential - spiritually and academically.
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December, 2024

Calendar of Events
Week of OCctober 8, 2024

Friday, October 11, 2024 - no school for students - professional development day

Monday, October 14, 2024 - no school - IndigenousPeoples’ Day

Wednesday, October 16, 2024 - Fire Prevention Presentation

Friday, October 18, 2024 - Sports’ Boosters Basket Raffle - 6:00pm - 8:00pm 

CALENDAR OF EVENTS 
WEEK OF 12/10/24

CTK WEEKLYCTK WEEKLY

Glorious God, help us to spread knowledge of you over the whole earth.  Help us to carry kindness in
our hearts, to refrain from hurting others, and to ask for forgiveness when we do. Help us to be
peacemakers.  We ask this in the name of Jesus Christ.  Amen

Friday, December 13, 2024 - CTK Christmas Program - 6:30 pm

Friday, December 20, 2024 - 8:00 Mass, Awards Assembly - 1:00
pm upper church

Monday, December 23, 2024 - Sunday, January 5, 2024 - No
School. Christmas break. 
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December 10, 2024

Good afternoon, Parents!

As we start the 2nd week of Advent, we celebrate the PEACE and anticipation of Jesus’ birth! We need to prepare
our hearts and let in the Love. I know it is so hard for most of us during the Christmas Season to stop and realize
what is important. Yes, the gifts are lovely and thoughtful, but our greatest gift is Jesus. He is the Reason for the
Season!  God is Good!  Just look around and see! Hope to see you in church! Msgr. Litwin will be celebrating the
Children’s Mass at Christ the King Church at 4:30 pm in the lower church on Christmas Eve. I encourage you to try
and make this Mass. 

Merry Moose shopping was fun! There were happy children, parents and music! Thank you Simone Sterner and
Stephanie Coleman for chairing this fun event! Thank you to all the parents who came and helped wrap too!

It was nice to see you at Parent-Teacher Conferences!

On Friday, December 13th, we will have a Buffalo Bills dress-down day. The NJHS (National Junior Honor Society)
will be collecting paper goods for St. Vincent De Paul. Please send in a paper good or toiletry item. (toilet paper,
tissues, paper towels, toothbrushes, toothpaste, deodorant………..) Thank You!

Friday is our annual Christmas Play/ Concert directed by Miss Brouillard! The play starts at 6:30 pm and the
students need to be here by 6:00 pm. All students should report to their classrooms at 6:00 pm, not earlier.
Teachers will open doors at 6. Another important point to make is that all students will be dismissed from their
classrooms. Thank you!

*We had a generous donation of 2 tickets to see The Lion King @ Shea’s. Thank you, Maria Yee! Raffle tickets to
win these amazing Shea’s tickets are 1 ticket for $5.00 / 3 tickets for $10. Raffle tickets are on sale until Friday
morning! Winner will be chosen following the Christmas Play!

Awards’ Assembly will be in the upper church on December 20th at 1:00 pm. Please join us if you can.

Peace, Love and Prayers,

 Mrs. Wangler

MRS. WANGLER’S
MESSAGE



12/10/24 

Thank you to all of our special volunteers that helped for Merry Moose and with
Breakfast with Santa. We couldn’t have done it without you!! Everyone had such a
great time and memories were made for all.

Do you know anyone who can donate raffle items, sign up as sponsorship, or has gift
cards to donate? Please reach out to the parentsguild@myctkschool.com for our Gala
Planner’s to be notified and arrange pickup prior to our special event less than 2
months away!

SAVE THE DATE: Badger Gala – Saturday Feb 1, 2025

Interested in helping out for any upcoming events? Please let us know by reaching out
to parentsguild@myctkschool.com

 

PARENTS’ GUILD
MESSAGES
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CTK Badger’s Basketball season is here! The coaches and players have been putting in the work and
I'm sure this will be another fun season. We have many home games this week so come out and
support our teams. Check out Wednesday...doubleheader with both our JV teams! Good luck Badgers!

Varsity Boys:
Tuesday, 12/10 at 6pm vs. St. Mark's at CTK
Thursday, 12/12 at 6pm vs. Nativity at CTK

JV Girls:
Wednesday, 12/11 at 6pm vs. St. Christopher's at CTK

JV Boys:
Wednesday, 12/11 at 7pm vs. Nichols at CTK
Monday, 12/16 at 7pm vs. St. Ben's (2) at Nichols

Attention all 6th, 7th and 8th Grade Students
Starting in 2025 we will be running an Intramural Floor Hockey Program. Details are still being
worked out but this will be a Co-Ed program geared to learn the game and have fun. This program is
in conjunction with the Buffalo Sabres and will culminate in late March, early April.  

SPORTS’ BOOSTERS 
MESSAGES
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Your paragraph text

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSf_PbdbvU2T9egs3mst4T31uZJQZkxLwSrXc0_ml0C1ln1iqQ/viewform?usp=sf_link


FACULTY & STAFF
CONTACT INFORMATION

Principal - Mrs. Maria Wangler

Rev. Msgr. Paul A. Litwin

Office Manager - Mrs. Annette Della Posta

Health Office - Miss Justin

Pre-K3 - Ms. Kim Ferron

Pre-K4 - Mrs. Amy Connolly

Kindergarten - Mrs. Nicholson

First Grade - Miss Kelly Griebner

Second Grade - Miss Stephanie Hannold

Third Grade - Mrs. Pam Piotrowski

Fourth Grade - Mr. Christopher Downey

Fifth Grade - Miss Nicole Jaszczak

Math - Mrs. Cara Swisher

Social Studies - Mrs. Lena Blair

ELA - Mrs. Lauren Berowski

Middle School Religion - Miss Doka

Latin - Mrs. Frances Antoniadis

Spanish - Mrs. Maureen Pfeifer

Music/Art - Ms. Reilly Brouillard

Science - Mrs. Debra Abrams

mwangler@myctkschool.com

716-839-1430

office@myctkschool.com

sjustin@myctkschool.com  &  716-314-7321

kferron@myctkschool.com

aconnolly@myctkschool.com

fnicholson@myctkschool.com

kgriebner@myctkschool.com

shannold@myctkschool.com

ppiotrowski@myctkschool.com

cdowney@myctkschool.com

njaszczak@myctkschool.com

cswisher@myctkschool.com

lblair@myctkschool.com

lberowski@myctkschool.com

mdoka@myctkschool.com

fantoniadis@myctkschool.com

mpfeifer@myctkschool.com

rbrouillard@myctkschool.com

mkleinpe@myctkschool.com

dabrams@myctkschool.com

Technology - Mr. Michael Wesolowski ....................................mwesolowski@myctkschool.com 
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Physical Education - Mr. Matthew Klein ...................................

....................................................
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AIS - Miss Jennifer Porreca ..................................................jporreca@myctkschool.com




